(607
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc. Publication Date : May. 2001
Revision : 1.3        1/16
M11B16161A / M11B16161SA
M11L16161A / M11L16161SA
DRAM       1M x 16 DRAM
     EDO PAGE MODE
FEATURES

-50 50 13 84 20
-60 60 15 104 25
ORDERING INFORMATION - PACKAGE
 42-pin 400mil SOJ
 44 / 50-pin 400mil TSOP (TypeII)
PRODUCT NO. Refresh Vcc PACKING
TYPE
M11B16161A-45J/50J/60J Normal
M11B16161SA-45J/50J/60J *Self-
Refresh
5V
M11L16161A-45J/50J/60J Normal
M11L16161SA-45J/50J/60J Self-
Refresh
3.3V
SOJ
M11B16161A-45T/50T/60T Normal
M11B16161SA-45T/50T/60T *Self-
Refresh
5V
M11L16161A-45T/50T/60T Normal
M11L16161SA-45T/50T/60T Self-
Refresh
3.3V
TSOPII
 * Ordered by special request
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The M11B16161/M11L16161 series is a randomly accessed solid state memory, organized as 1,048,576 x 16 bits device. It
offers Extended Data-Output access mode. Single power supply (5V ± 10%, 3.3V ± 10%), access time (-45,-50,-60), self-
refresh function and package type (SOJ, TSOP II) are optional features of this family. All these family have CAS - before -
RAS ,RAS -only refresh and Hidden refresh.
Two access modes are supported by this device : Byte access and Word access. Use only one of the two CAS  and leave